
 

 
Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Logs 
10/14/2024-10/20/2024 

For Date: 10/14/2024  -  Monday  
 
Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 
24-70811        0023 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-70813        0041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
24-70814        0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0965] SMITH'S INTERCONNECT - NORTH ST 
 
24-70815        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-70816        0109 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-70817        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-70818        0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-70819        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-70820        0133 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-70823        0251 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 
 
24-70825        0319 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-70826        0501 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-70828        0540 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 
 
24-70831        0613 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST + SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-70833        0617:34 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5940] GIANNI FIG'S RESTAURANT - ELM ST 
 
24-70839        0659:39 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-70846        0854 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HISTORIC DEERFIELD - OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-70848        0905 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD + RAILROAD YARD RD 
 
24-70942        1000:03 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-70863        1022:00 LARCENY No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 
 
24-70865        1029 BREAKING & ENTERING PAST Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0095] RISUGARLOAF LAUNDRAMAT - ELM ST 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-235-OF 
 
24-70890        1234 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF LAUNDRAMAT - ELM ST 
 
24-70901        1328:33 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   
          Location:    [DRF] RT 91 
 
24-70912        1408:05 DETAIL REQUEST Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-70943        1505:56 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-70940        1552:52 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-70944        1607 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF LAUNDRAMAT - ELM ST 
 
24-70950        1629:07 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MATHEWS RD 
 
24-70951        1632:09 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-70956        1645:42 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-70973        1821 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-70977        1836 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-71003        1959 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-71010        2006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-71012        2012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-71017        2041 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-71018        2041 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71019        2044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8735] POLISH AMERICAN CITIZENS CLUB OF DEERFIELD - S MAIN ST 
 
24-71020        2047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 
 
24-71029        2143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71030        2149 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 
 
24-71035        2216 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-71037        2236 COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
24-71044        2358 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
 
For Date: 10/15/2024  -  Tuesday  
 
24-71045        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-71046        0017 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 



24-71047        0022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71049        0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71050        0028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-71051        0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
24-71053        0110 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-71054        0111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71055        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 
 
24-71057        0146 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71058        0152 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-71061        0229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71062        0235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71065        0346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71066        0349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 
 
24-71067        0357:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-236-OF 
 
24-71072        0621 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-71081        0711 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71091        0743:38 TRAFFIC HAZARD No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-71118        0921:24 GENERAL INFO Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF]  
 
24-71124        0938:47 TRESPASS Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 
   Original Call #:    24-71118 
 
24-71129        0946:32 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 
 
24-71135        1002:43 REPOSSESSION No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2060] FISHER'S GARAGE INC - SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-71167        1215 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-71186        1302 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-71217        1312:51 VANDALISM Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 
 
24-71210        1440 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 



24-71222        1527 COMMUNITY POLICING Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71225        1554:22 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-71231        1632:00 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [GRF BFMC] BAYSTATE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER - HIGH ST 
 
24-71246        1743 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-71251        1755 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 
 
24-71265        1911 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-71285        2118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-71289        2153:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-71303        2347 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 
 
24-71306        2356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
 
For Date: 10/16/2024  -  Wednesday  
 
24-71307        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71308        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 
 
24-71309        0015 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-71311        0029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
24-71312        0051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71313        0130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71314        0139 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-71317        0150 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER/ LOWER RD - UPPER RD 
 
24-71318        0210:16 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Investigated   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] SOLAR FARM - RIVER RD 
 
24-71319        0219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 
 
24-71321        0223 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 
 
24-71322        0234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-71324        0250 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MATHEWS RD + HOOSAC RD 
 
24-71325        0305 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD + WHATELY RD 
 
24-71327        0403 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6010] ZEN ART AND DESIGN - WHATELY RD 



 
24-71329        0526 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-71331        0606 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 
 
24-71334        0629:15 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 
 Refer To Citation:    950701AC 
       Refer To Accident:    950701AC 
 
24-71337        0641:04 CHECK WELFARE Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] IAO BEMENT - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71342        0714 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71353        0745:13 DETAIL REQUEST Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-71362        0821 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-71376        0917 COURT Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT 
 
24-71377        0920 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-71389        1005:39 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 
 
24-71388        1006 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-71398        1029:50 ASSIST CITIZEN Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-71396        1031:03 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71403        1059 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAVAGES FARM - LOWER RD 
 
24-71413        1150 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71441        1319 ADMINISTRATIVE No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-71445        1342:46 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DEERFIELD] DEERFIELD INN - OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-71468        1523:16 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + PINE ST 
 
24-71469        1552 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-71518        1954 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-71528        2028 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-71532        2037 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-71533        2042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-71538        2107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71542        2113 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 



 
24-71543        2120 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-71549        2130 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-71552        2223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-71553        2230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71562        2330:49 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-71563        2336 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71565        2348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
 
For Date: 10/17/2024  -  Thursday  
 
24-71569        0014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71570        0019 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-71572        0043 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-71573        0055 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 
 
24-71574        0058 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 
 
24-71575        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-71576        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71577        0220:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-71578        0340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 
 
24-71579        0344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71580        0440 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 
 
24-71584        0510:08 TRAFFIC HAZARD TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 
 
24-71587        0610 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-71589        0713 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71599        0740 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RDS 
 
24-71616        0845 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-71644        0953:07 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [COW] HEADING TOWARDS DRF - RT 116 
 
24-71646        0958:41 911 HANG UP Investigated   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71652        1010:56 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE SPRINGFIELD MED CTR   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9911] JOSH'S DETAILING SHOP - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71665        1115 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71681        1244:29 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71690        1308:19 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-71692        1319:20 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-71704        1427 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-71722        1535:56 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Negative Contact   
          Location:    [WHA] 91 N 
 
24-71728        1626:41 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 
 
24-71872        1800:37 ASSIST CITIZEN Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8735] POLISH AMERICAN CITIZENS CLUB OF DEERFIELD - S MAIN ST 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-239-OF 
 
24-71751        1857:47 DISTURBANCE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 
        Refer To Summons:    24DRF-113-AR 
           Summons:    CLARK, PATRICK F      
           Address:    138 LOWER RD   DEERFIELD, MA 
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON 
 
24-71752        1901:17 OFFICER WANTED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-71766        1955:49 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71771        2025:05 ABANDONED 911 CALL Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-71802        2335 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 
 
24-71805        2342:10 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
 
For Date: 10/18/2024  -  Friday  
 
24-71806        0004 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 
 
24-71807        0029:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY OVERPASS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71809        0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71812        0121 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-71813        0134 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-71814        0136 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71818        0232 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71819        0237 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-71820        0332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 
 
24-71821        0401 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 
 
24-71827        0616 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-71828        0621 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
24-71829        0623 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-71842        0715 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71838        0726 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71848        0822 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-71869        0926:31 LARCENY Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-238-OF 
 
24-71875        0941:56 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF WHITE] DEERFIELD COMMUNITY CENTER - MEMORIAL ST 
 
24-71885        1016 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-71899        1121 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-71923        1300 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-71928        1309 SAFETY HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3378] LAMERE RESIDENCE - STILLWATER RD 
 
24-71949        1426 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-71960        1513 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-71972        1601 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-71975        1618 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-71979        1639 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-79-AC 
 
24-71991        1722:26 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DIRT ROAD AFTER TRUESTONE - RIVER RD 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-240-OF 
 
24-71998        1746:23 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 
 
24-72013        1838 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] COOLEY DICKENSON 
 
24-72040        2008 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-72047        2041:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 



24-72050        2100 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 
 
24-72051        2105 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-72054        2124 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-72056        2141 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-72060        2152 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-72074        2330 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-72078        2343:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-72082        2354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 
 
 
For Date: 10/19/2024  -  Saturday  
 
24-72084        0006 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-72085        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-72086        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-72087        0019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 
 
24-72088        0024 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA - ELM ST 
 
24-72089        0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ST.STANISLAUS BISHOP & MARTYR CEMETARY - WEST ST 
 
24-72091        0034 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 
 
24-72092        0053:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 
 
24-72093        0057 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72094        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72095        0104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72096        0129 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER & WHATLEY RD - S MILL RIVER RD 
 
24-72097        0137 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72098        0143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 
 
24-72099        0211:09 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72100        0223:36 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MILL VILLAGE RD 
 Refer To Citation:    T0429971 
 
24-72103        0543:37 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] BASE OF SUGARLOAF MT - SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-72106        0650:42 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-72120        0835:40 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 
 
24-72167        1133:59 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RR BRIDGE - UPPER RD 
 
24-72182        1202:41 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-72236        1426:00 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
24-72240        1504:40 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-72257        1600:45 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-72277        1737 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-72278        1745 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-72281        1759 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-72282        1805:39 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE SPRINGFIELD MED CTR   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF88SOCA] SOUTH COUNTY AMBULANCE HEADQUARTERS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72286        1832 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72295        1913 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-72297        1923 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-72298        1923 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 
 
24-72304        1946 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-72311        2019 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 
 
24-72315        2034 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-72322        2048 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-72323        2050:41 DISTURBANCE Peace Restored   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-241-OF 
 
24-72341        2323 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-72342        2337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 
 
24-72343        2343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72345        2348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
 
For Date: 10/20/2024  -  Sunday  



 
24-72347        0004 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-72348        0004 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD - UPPER RD 
 
24-72349        0006:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + SUNDERLAND RD 
 Refer To Citation:    T0429972 
 
24-72350        0006:38 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF] CT STATE POLICE 
 
24-72351        0018 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-72354        0020:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-72355        0023 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-72356        0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-72357        0032 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-72360        0200 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-72361        0242 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-72369        0618 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-72372        0638:09 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 Refer To Citation:    T0429973 
 
24-72412        1002:08 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3431] WOOLMAN HILL QUAKER RETREAT CENTER - KEETS RD 
 
24-72466        1030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] DISTRICT ONE SIDE STREET 
 
24-72435        1119:20 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 
 
24-72456        1239:22 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH - OLD MAIN ST + GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72467        1324:19 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72468        1324 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-72483        1408:41 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-72499        1448:34 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR MATTHEWS ROAD - CONWAY RD 
 
24-72545        1530:32 INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-72535        1807 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72540        1815:31 ABANDONED 911 CALL Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72542        1831:35 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 



 
24-72548        1906:48 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] FROM CONWAY - CONWAY RD 
 
24-72566        2010:27 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] DRF - GRF 
 
24-72568        2030:43 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72571        2045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-72574        2059:35 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72576        2117 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-72578        2127 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-72582        2143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-72583        2152 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-72585        2153:46 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + LEE RD 
 
24-72588        2204:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + LONG PLAIN RD 
 
24-72592        2210 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-72598        2232:56 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72601        2250:48 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 
 
 

 


